Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
ot ™18 F35. $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College! Green! |Did not
BC | AB | sk [ mB | oN | ac [ ATL Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | M3 oo | Fose [ 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 525K | 550k | <Shook | 150K | saoo | $200K¢ | <oH | Trade | unive | cpe | iveral | NoP. | . | U IVCLS! Engiish | French
Samole Size Te19] 222] 179] 130 136] 461|333 158 791] s27] 443 sar| e8] 224 279] 32| 70| 373 283] 264 244 33| 111]_636] _ 517] 466 599] 31| _ ©1] 103] 36| 159
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are
weighted to census data. Cells containing “*3%” are statistically zero, though at least one
response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100
should be interpreted with caution.
Q16_VALUES. How proud are you to be a Canadian?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
M18- | M35 F18- | F3s- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- L Green! [Did not]
Bc | AB | sk | MB | ON | ac | ATL |urban | Rural | Malo |Femalo| 1834 | 354 | sse M8 M5 fmsse | FIS| PS5 Fose | 1024 | 2504 | 3544 | as.sa | 5566 | ese | <ssok | S0 | sto0ke | <szsk | S2or | SO | SO | SN | sz00ke | <=hs unive | cpc | Liberal | NP | Ba | Gree| P et English | French
forv proud TS| 45%| 3o%| 38%| 4z%| & S0%| S0%| 43%| 4T%| 42%| 44%| 26%| 35| 62%| 33%| 33%| 57| 19%| 36%| 67%| 24%| 26%| 32%| 37| 50%| 64%| 36 ANV E A T AN W% AN 26% | 24%] ar%| 26
roud 2 2 18%] 2 24%]_1 24%] 2! 21%] 2 20% 30%| _22%| 15%| 26%| 19%| 1 33%| 24%| 14%| 33%| 2 23%] 21%| 1 16%] 26 18%| 2% 2 8% 2 27 2% 20%| 3 1 2% |21
omewhat proud 1 1 14%] 1 12%] 1 1 0 1 15% 20%] _21%|  7%| 15%] 21% 25%] 20 S%| 22%| 2 2 B AL 18%|  14% 1 18%] 1 14 169 10%] 2! 29% | 23%| 14
ot very proud [l [l 6%] 1 107 1 [l 7 1% 12%]_10%| _9%| 12%| 11%| 1 12%] 9 9 8% 1 1 0% 1 9 9 2% 11% 2% 5 2% 2 [
ot proud at all 2% 1 10% %] 10%| 6% | 11%| 12% AN 8% 1 0 7% 8% % 10%]_1 7 10%]
o thnow | 2% % 7 2% %] 2% 1 3% 3% 5% 2% % 2% % 2% | 2% 2% 2% 2% 2| 5
et: Proud 4% | o 57% |6 g 70%] 5! 7 ©4%| 62%| 62%| 66%| 56%| 56%| 77%| 59%| 53%| T 52%] 60%| ® 57| 55%| 55%| 58%| 7 e 64 61%| 66%| 59%| 66%| 61%| 66%| 62%| 69%| 63%|  63%| G 5 5% | 67%| 46%| 44% %] 5
et: Not proud 18%] 1 26%| 2 1 5% 22%] 1 7%] _28%| 21%| _16%| 20%] 20%| 15%| 23%| 24%| 1 7] 17%] 1 [CARE 2 21%] 1 1 1 20% ] 18%] 2 8%]  20%|  17%| 24%| 16%] 21%] 1 1 3 10%] _20%| 26% 7] 2
@B, Could you ever foresee an armed conflict that would compel you to volunteer for military service in a combat role?
Reglon Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fod Vote Language
ol M8 | M35 F1s. | F3s. $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Collcoe) Greent |Did not
Bc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | ac | AL |urben | Rursl | Male |Famale| 1834 | 3500 | sae | MGY | MY |mase | TOT | LT | Fone | 1eas | 2600 | an4a | anss | snas | ane | cssok| Sopy | stooke | sz | oo | non| S1smc| savon[$200K+ | s | Trace | unis | cpe | ineri | W0 | B | G IPUCE Engsh | Frnch
Yes, if my country
calledonme, Iwould | 19%| 18%| 19%| 16%| 19%| 22%| 1a%| 31%| 19%| 20%| 27%| 13%| 16%| 16%| 26%| 21%| 22%| 3s%| q0%| 10%| 7%| ta%| 16%| 12| 10%| 27%| 25%| 18%| 20%| 23%| 47%| 1e%| 20%| 2| 2a%| 25%| 21%| 20%| te%| 28%| te%| s%| o%| 20%| 14%| 21%| 14%
volunteer
Yes, but only if 1 agreed
with the reasons for 30%| 20%| 32%| 27| 20%| 32%| 27%| 25%| 30%| 20%| 37%| 23%| 28%| 32%| 20%| 34| a1%| 3a%| 21%| 24%| 25%| 24%| 28%| 3aw| 31%| 27%| s%| 26%| sa%| 33%| 23%| 27%| sa%| seu| 26%| 27%| 30%| 20%| 3%| 31%| 3%| 27%| 26%| 18%| 27%| 30%| 28%
fighting

No, | would not be

e 39%| 40%| 36%| 42%| 41%| 35%| 47%| 33%| 39%| 39%| 28%| 50%| 47%| 40%| 32%| 36%| 28%| 21%| 58%| 52%| 43%| 45%| 47%| 45%| 36%| 37%| 20%| 39%| 37%| 37%| 39%| 38%| 37%| 33%| 43%| 39%| 36% 38%| 44%| 32%| 41%| 54%| 52%| 43%| 42%| 36%| 49%)

t say 12%| 13%| 13%| 14%| 11%| 10%| 12%| 11%| 12%| 12%| 8%| 14%| 10%| 12%| 13%| 9%| 9%| 10%| 11%| 14%| 15%| 17%| 9%| 10%| 14%| 10%| 15%| 17%| 10% T%| 20%| 16%| 10% % 7% 9% 12% 13%|  8%| 9% 12%| 10%| 13%| 18%| 16%| 12% 9%
Net: Yes 49%| 47%| 51%| 43%| 48%| 54%| 41%| 56%| 49%| 49%| ©63%| 36%| 43%| 48%| 55%| 55%| 63%| 69%| 31%| 34%| 42%| 38%| 44%| 45%| 51%| 54%| 56%| 44%| 53%| 56%| 40%| 46%| 53%| 60%| 50%| 52%| 52%|  48%| 47%| 59%| 47%| 36%| 35%| 39%| 42%| 51%| 42%|

Q9. Agreement - I feel proud when I think about Canada’s Armed Forces.

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Tout M 18- | M 35- F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Collage/ Green/ | Did ot
BC [ 4B | sk | M8 | ON | ac | ATL |uben | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 3554 | sse | B)” [ By, |Msse| T [ o | Fase | 4024 | 254 | 3544 | 4554 | s34 | a5+ | SSOK | Sopy [ $100Ks | 525K Sioo | tonk | <srao | <saouc| $200K | <= | Trads | unive | PG | Librat | WP | BQ. |G| ol| Enalih | French
Stronly agree 1% 5% T6%]_21%| 14%| 20%| 16%[ 14% Ta%] 2 7 2 % %] 14% 2 T 1 G %1 9% 7 %[ 1 7 W% 10% T5%)
aree 32% 37% 35%| 42%| 37%| 31%| 36%| 36% 32% |4 % 4 32%| 33% 4 30%| 3 7 31%| 3 32% G 3 4 2 32% 34%
isagree 26% 16% 2 0% | 21%| 22%] 18% 21%]_1 2 1 22%|_20% 7 21%| 2 18%| 2 22 1 1 1 5 18% 21%
tronaly disaaree 4% 8% %[ _12%| 12%] _10% 12% %[ _12% 12% 12% 1 1 1% 12%
ure/Can't say 7% 4% i Th|_17%| _13%| _21% 21%] 1 [l 1 2% _20% [l 20%| 1 18%] 1 7 G 2 1 1 25% 17%)
52%| 49%| 43% 52% G 52%| 50%| 52%| 51% 6% | 44 62% G 4% _a5%| _41% 65% | 47%| 5 51%| 54 0 52% 4 2% 2 2% 49%)
31%|_3a%| 40% 34%| 28%| 32%| 2 31%|_33%| 34%| 28% 33%]_25% 28% 23 37| _33%| 32% 2 33%] _ 33% 31%] 3 3 32%|  33%| 28%| 39%| 21%| 38% 62% | _29% 33%)
Q9. Agreement - If | had a young son, | would be excited to see them join Canada’s Armed Forces
Split sample 403 55| 44| 32] 5] 15| B3] 9] 29 73] 19a] 209] 05| 36| 62| 4] 7] 72| 51 8] 90 T3] 92] 7] 6] 7 ot 91 122131 36 55] 122 66 33 32]__ 167 28] 107] 157 159] _ 20] 20 39]__ 315 76
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Tout M 18- | M35 F1s. | F3s $50K. $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150k; Collegel Green/|Did not
BC | 4B | SK | MB | ON | aC | ATL |Urben | Rural | Male |Female| 1634 | 3554 | S5+ | %" | Mg, |Msse| Ty)" | ToT | FS5e | 1024 | 2634 | 3544 | 4564 | 5564 | 65+ | SSOK| gjopy | $100Ke | 525K | Sigo | csronk | <s1so | <saouic | S200K | <wHS | Trade | nive | P | Liboal | NDP | B i |Poi| Enalish | French
trongly aaree &h| 3% % 6% 6% ©%| 8% 4% 4% G % 0% 5% 2% % 8% [ i % 8 13 2% 3 0% G [
2% 26% 27%|_26%| _9%| 37% 20%|_29%| _16%| 17%| 1 22%| 7 36%| 1% 1% 7 13%]_25% 7 2% 3 24 25% 3 1 G
isagree 27% | _22% 43% | 27%| 35%| 1% 36%| 27%| 26%| 21%| 3 26%| 2 26%| 15%| 33% 39%| 1 34%| 21% 23 26% 3 21 31%| 2 2 38% 4
trongly disaaree 30%|_31% 15%| 27 2 18%| _25%| 34%| 43%| 3 39%] 2 47%| 33 36%| _4a%| 35%| 25% 27 23% 37 23%| 3 1 34%] 6!
't say 6% | 12% 15%| 15 5% | 19%| 11%| _20%| 15%] 1 9% 2% 21% 25%| 1 4% 25° 24% [ 5% 1 1 19%
et: Aaree 28%|_25% 27%] 31 28%| _27%| 37%| _19%| 20%| 23% 5% 3% 23% 33% 25% 27%] 34 38 32%| 1 2% 10%] 2
et: Disaaree 56%| 59%| 53%| 60%| 57%| 54%| 67%| 35%| 57%| 54%| 52%| 60%| 64%| 61% 66% 63%| 66% 75%| 63% 53% 50% 9% 58% 54%| 66%| 45%| 65%| 66%| 72%| 6! 63%)
Q9. Agreement - If | had a young son, | would be supportive of them joining Canada's Armed Forces
Sample Size 93] 58] 45| 32| 33| 15| B4 39 36| a7 190] 03] 1] i39] i51] 53] 5] 72] 58] 6] 78] 18] 3] 3] 8] 50| 701] o] 7a8] 751] 26 a3] 28] 94| 5] 73] a6 i39] 96| 130] 73] 76| 26| 0] 36[ 31a] 73
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Tout M 18- | M35 F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- (i Green/ | Did ot
Bc (a8 | sk | us [ ow | ac || An|uben) Rural||Male |Female| 1834 (3554 | s | 5" [ S, |msse | T" [ oy | Fase (1824 2504 | 3544 | 4554 | 554 | a5 | S0K | Sqong [ $100Ks | 525K | S| qomic| <stan | <saouic| $200K+ | <=8 || Trade funivs | cPo | uierat || WP | B |G|l Enaliah French
Stronaly agree 7% 7 %] 18%| 7% 75% E %] _1T%| 3% %] 1% 4% 2% 15%] 1T 20%] 1% _ATh|1T%| 23% 5% 6% _16% 5 Th| AZA]_1T%| 19%
aree 32% 27% | 38%| 25% 35% 23% 22% | 43%| 39% 9% | 24%| 27% 33% 33%| 32%| 33%| 30%| 33%| 26%| _45%| 37 22% 1 31 3% | 23%| 34%| 2%
isaqr 8% 4% 22% 25%| 7% 12% 35%| _19%| 25% 12% 22%| 7% 15%| _15%| 23%| 1 31%]_17 19% 1 3 T%| 6% _17%| _17%
tronaly disaaree 18% 26% 0% 25% 4% 5% 6% | 27%| 1% 2% 7% | 33%| 16%| _19%| 10%] 3 10% 24% 3 37 1% | 22%| 15%] _29%
ure/Can't say 16% 4% 16%]_16% 8% 9% 16%|_16%| 23%| 15% 8% %] 17%| 19%| _19%| _10% 2% 18% 22% |21 6% | _27%| _17%| _13%
et: Aaree 2% 39%| 1% 4% 74% 33%| 37%| _a1%| a7% 8% 53%| 43%| 51%| _47%|  56% 8% 52%| 39% 23%| 40 6% | 35%|  51%| _41%)
et: Disagree’ 36% 44% 45%] 4% 38% 7% 51%| 46%| 36%| 37% 34% 38%| 40%| 31%| 3a%| 34 40% 33%| 42%| 29%| 35%| 56%| 39% 46%)




Q9. Agreement - If | had a young daughter, | would be excited to see them join Canada’s Armed Forces

Sample Size 417 53] 44| 32] 34| TMe] 8] 1] 54| 63| 209] 26| 1] 39| Ter] 6] 65| 79| 5] 74| 88| 23] s8] 75| 6] 81 6] 12| 10] 140] 30| 2] A10] 0] 24| 26 74| _ 733] 11| 50 56| z2[ 31 o a8 320 8
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Toal M 18- | M 35- F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- Colleos/ Greenl | Did not|
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3654 | 55+ | AR | MO8 [msse | TI% | FO0 | Fose | 18.24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <sok | ool | $100Ke | <s25K | ZE00 | ook | Sven | Soonnyc | $200K+ | <=Hs ;r:::l Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | ‘Gier| 20 Be!) English| French
Strongly aaree 7 5% 5% 167 3%| 9% 4% 2% 5% 2% 57 T 7 7 7 %9 4%| _5%| 10%] 5 3% G 2%)
aree 26 31% 3 22%| 30%| 22%| 18 26%| 26 2 2 3 7 3 26% 9 23% 22% 2 32%| 41%| 1 99
isaaree 27 27% 2 39%| 22%| 32% 27% 3 1 24 34 2 15%| 44 1 33% 28% 3 3 %1 9
tronalv disaaree 24 32% 2 1T%]|  23%|  26% 22% 1 2 2 2 37% 4 22% 25% 3 2 10%| 3 7
tsay 16 5% 18%| _16%] 1% 16% 2 3 2% 7 18% 16% 2%] 3 I
et: Aaree 32%| 1 44 36% a 26%| 39%| 26% 4 35% 1 32% 3 1 3 26% D 27% 32% 28%] 3! aT%|_22% 1
ot: Disagree 51%] 72% A5%| 59%| 45%| 53%| a4 56%| 45%| 57% 52% 62%| 49%| 62%| 45%| 62% 48% 52%]  56% 43%| 5% 52% 5% 55% 53% 67%] 6! 51%] 44% 55%)
Q9. Agreement - If | had a young daughter, | would be supportive of them joining Canada’s Armed Forces
Sample Size 206 S6] 46| 34] 34] 15| 8] 39| 3es] 71 206] 200] 116] 142] 148 60] 9] 77] 56| 6] 100] 73] 68] 51] 98 90] 123|143 26] _ 64] 21] 31]__150] 124]_ 132] 162 152] 23] 24] 9] 36] _ 317] 80
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total
M 18- [ M 35- F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- » Green! |Did not
BC | AB [ sk [ mB Rural | Male |Female( 1834 | 355 | 55+ | V0% | No8" | Msse | "% | T 07 | Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <S50K | ool | $100Ks | <s25K | 20 | (St | SO0 | 200k [ $200Ks | <=HS 3::; Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | (| P Be!| English| French
tronaly aaree 7 ] T 5 0%]| 17" 2%| 16%| 15%| 15%| 16%| 21%| 8 & 9 5% il 7 13%|__16%| 13%| 15 T%|  15%|  14%| 14% 6% 13%] 239 5 5%| 15%| 3%| 8% B 16%)
7 9 2% 4%|__46%| _38%| 47%| 50%| 2 2% 39% 4 6 % 42%|_24%| 271 7 46% | 32%| 41%| 36% 38%| 38 1 36%| 18% 9°
isaaree 7 21% 9%| 17%| 16% 6% 1 9 16% 2 1 1 5% 12%] 24 4% 16%|  19%| 15% 18%] 18 B 14 6% B
tronaly disaaree 0 21% 9%| 14%| 25% 9%| 3 19% 7 2 15%|_32%] 25 12%| _18%| _20%| 23% 22%| 14 7 28%]__73% B
ure/Can't sav. 1 6% 2 7 7% a%| 2 2% 5%| 12 %] 20%] 9 2% 19% 12% %[ T 5 7 12%
52% 7 3 49%| _61%| 53% 71%|_32% 54%| _45%| 54 65%| 40%| 5 58%| 37%| 42% 63%| _47%| _61%| 50% 51%| 61 0" 51%| 21% 53%
38%| 33% 32% 29%| 6% 44 39%|  32%| 40% 25%| 47%| 53 35%| 43%| 35%| 30%| 48%| 35%| 31%| 44%| 49% 25%| 34%| 39%| 38% 40%| 33%| 35% 41%] 79%| 40%| 36%| 43%




